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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 153—continued

MISCELLANEOUS
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff ’ Goods Part | List
Item No. I No.
B.P. MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*

Decisions Cancelled :
39.07.31) .. .. .. .. 149
39.07.39 .. .. .. .. 149
40.13.19 | | Babies’ and young infant’s clothing as per Tariff Decision .. .. .. .. 149
Chapter > List 149

60 ) .. .. .. .. 149
Chapter . .. .. .. .. 149

61
65.05.09 .. .. .. .. 149

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1970.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/120—Applications for Approval

NorTice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs duty shown: ‘

Rates of Duty

Appn Tariff Goods Part
No. Item 11
B.P. MFN. i Gen. Ref.
10996 34.02.00 | Lankrol TRA being ammonium neutralised sulphated castor oil 259 .. 259* 10.8
used in the manufacture of pigment pastes for the leather industry
11018 40.09.01 | Hose, 2, 3, or 4 braid, having internal diameters of from 1 in. to 4 in., Free .. 25%

and conforming to either B.S.S. 3158/1959, N.F.P.A., S.A.E., and
A.M.S. Specifications with working pressures of not less than 150
1b p.s.i. and surge pressures of not less than 150 Ib p.s.i. in any
length, for use in refuelling aircraft

9364 76.16.99 | Aluminium grave vases being a tapered aluminium container having Free 209* 259> 10.2
a fitted lid section drilled to take flowers
10879 84.19.19 | Automatic potato packaging equipment as follows: . Free Free Free 10.3

(a) Weight-O-Matic Model 14 bagger complete with Model TA-6
ﬁngle conveyor, and Model MBH automatic polybag
anger
(b) Model M F.O. Automatic polybag bag feed off unit and
Model N.J. wire L.A. closer
(c) Model T.K. 50 produce bagger with paper bag hanger
(d) Model X Hamer wire closer for T.K. 50 Bagger

10240 84.59.49 | Astra I;l/l_odel 784 fully hydraulic pulling over toe and forepart lasting Free 209> 259 10.2
machine

10903 84.59.49 | Manesty drum mixer used for mixing powders, including powders Free 20% . 259% 1 10.2
of a poisonous nature : :

10910 85.01.13 | Transformers of a primary voltage of 110/220 volts for use with Free 20% 25%

measuring equipment, viz, oscilloscopes, ignition analysers, and )

similar instruments ‘

*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 November 1970.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



